

eral hundred bags of to Washington's corn to Washington's starving army at Val-ley Forge, after the colonists had consist-ently refusud to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.









UGWA BEHOLUN YATENE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friend-ship between the six of Pennsylvania, a ne nation, the Unit States was made t

RESOLUTION NO. 8-4-75-4

WHEREAS, Norris Delano House, born 7-18-1946 an enrolled member of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc. has made application for enrollment with the Menominee Tribe, and

WHEREAS, Norris Delano House has formally signed relinquishment of membership documents, requesting that his name be stricken from the rolls of the Oneida Tribe, and that he expressly waives any and all benefits and rights now existing or which may accure.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this committee in flow besession assembled, hereby approves the relinquishment of membership with the Oneida Tribe as requested by Norris Delano House.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of members of whom ______ members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the day of <u>lug</u>, 1975; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of members for, o against; members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Secretary, Oneida Business Committee